

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH : NAGPUR

FIRST APPEAL NO.560/2011

Vinod Haribhau Ambedkar
...Versus...
Smt. Sangita Gangadhar Shende and others

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of
Coram, appearances, Court's orders
or directions and Registrar's orders.

Court's or Judge's orders

[Dr. R.S. Sundaram, Adv. for appellant]

CORAM : A.B. CHAUDHARI, J.
DATED : 12.07.2011.

Issue notice returnable on 02.08.2011.

CIVIL APPLICATION F. NO.1685/2011

Issue notice returnable on 02.08.2011.

This is an application for permission to deposit the mandatory deposit under the provisions of Workmen's Compensation Act.

Subject to the legal objection that may arise as to the power of the High Court to permit mandatory deposit beyond permissible time, the applicant/appellant is allowed to deposit the amount under award in this Court within a period of three weeks from today.

CIVIL APPLICATION F. NO.1684/2011

Issue notice returnable on 02.08.2011.

Ad interim stay in terms of prayer clause (i) of the application, subject to the deposit as permitted in Civil Application No.1685/2011.

JUDGE

SSW