

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH : NAGPUR

FIRST APPEAL NO. 560 /2011

(Vinod Haribhau Ambadkar vs.Smt. Sangita Gangadhar Shende and others.)

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of
Coram, appearances, Court's orders
or directions and Registrar's orders.

Court's or Judge's orders

Ms. Tanna, Adv. for appellants

CORAM : A.B.CHAUDHARI,J.

DATED : 16th August,2011.

Heard.

Issue fresh notice to respondents, returnable
after six weeks.

Service in addition by RPAD is permitted.

JUDGE

safiare