

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH : NAGPUR

First Appeal No. 560 of 2011

Vinod Haribhau Ambadkar

...Versus...

Smt. Sangita Gangadhar Shende & ors.

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of
Coram, appearances, Court's orders
or directions and Registrar's orders.

Court's or Judge's orders

Dr. R.S. Sundaram Advocate for appellant.
Mr. D.M. Upadhye Advocate for Respondent 1.

...

CORAM : A.B. CHAUDHARI, J.

DATED : 12.12.2011.

In view of the peculiar controversy involved, the appeal deserves to be disposed of finally at the admission stage pursuant to the indication given on the last date.

Mr.Sundaram states that Ex-gratia amount of Rs.50,000/- would be paid by the appellant if the appeal is disposed of finally. Statement accepted.

Mr.Upadhye to take instructions and be ready for final disposal on the next date.

S.O. 19.12.2011 at 2-30 p.m. at
Sr.No.1.

Judge