

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH, NAGPUR.

FIRST APPEAL No.560 OF 2011

(Vinod Haribhau Ambadkar Vs. Smt. Sangita Gangadhar Shende and others)

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram,
appearances, Court's orders of directions
and Registrar's Orders.

Court's or Judge's orders.

Mr. R.S. Sundaram, Advocate for the Appellant.

Mr. D.M. Upadhye, Advocate for the Respondent No.1.

CORAM : S.B. SHUKRE, J.

DATE : 28th JANUARY, 2014.

Learned counsel for the appellant submits that the memo of appeal is accompanied by copies of the relevant documents including copies of the depositions and, therefore, paper book will not be required.

Having regard to the submissions, filing of paper book is dispensed with.

JUDGE