

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
: NAGPUR BENCH : NAGPUR.

FIRST APPEAL NO. 560 OF 2011

(Vinod Haribhau Ambadkar Vs. Smt. Sangita Gangadhar Shende and ors.)

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of
Coram, appearances, Court's Orders
or directions and Registrar's order

Court's or Judge's Order

Ms. U. R. Tanna, Advocate for the appellant
Shri P. P. Deshmukh, Advocate for respondent nos. 1 to 4

CORAM : PRASANNA B. VARALE, J.

DATE : 8-6-2016.

Shri Deshmukh, learned counsel invited my attention to the pursis filed on record dated 17-12-2015. It is submitted that the learned counsel appearing for respondent nos. 1 to 4 handed over the case papers along with the documents to respondent no. 1 and has also given no objection to engage another counsel. Shri Deshmukh, learned counsel submits that Shri Jafar A. Malnas, Advocate has filed Vakalatnama on behalf of respondent nos. 1 to 4. Shri S.O. Ahmed appearing on behalf of Shri Jafar A. Malnas do not dispute this fact.

In view of the submissions made by the learned counsel, Shri Deshmukh, learned counsel is permitted to withdraw his appearance on behalf of respondent nos. 1 to 4.

JUDGE