

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH : NAGPUR

FIRST APPEAL NO.560 OF 2011

Vinod Haribhau Ambalkar

..vs..

Smt. Sangita Gagadhar Shende and ors.

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram,
appearances, Court's orders of directions
and Registrar's orders

Court's or Judge's orders

Shri U.R. Tanna, Advocate for the appellant.
Shri D.M. Upadhye, Advocate for respondent no.1.

CORAM: PRAVIN S. PATIL, J.
DATED : 28/11/2025.

Perusal of the record shows that this matter is listed after long period. Therefore, both the Counsel seeks accomodation for a week.

2. List the matter on 05.12.2025.

(PRAVIN S. PATIL, J.)

Trupti