



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH AT NAGPUR

FIRST APPEAL NO.560 OF 2011

[Vinod Haribhau Ambadkar .vs. Smt. Sangita Gangadhar Shende and others]

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram,
appearances, Court's orders of directions
and Registrar's orders

Court's or Judge's orders

Dr. R.S. Sundaram, Advocate for Appellant.
Shri J.A. Malnas, Advocate for Respondents.
.....

CORAM : PRAVIN S. PATIL, J.

DATED : 10.12.2025.

1. In view of framing the question of law in the matter by this court vide order dated 19.12.2011, this matter can be disposed of.
2. The learned counsel for the respondents insisted for earliest disposal of the matter, as the claimants are awaiting for the compensation amount.
3. List the matter after Christmas Vacation.

(PRAVIN S. PATIL, J.)