



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH : NAGPUR

FIRST APPEAL NO. 560 OF 2011

Vinod Haribhau Ambatkar Vs Sangita Gangadhar Shende and others

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of
Coram, appearances, Court's Orders
or directions and Registrar's order

Court's or Judge's Order

Mr. Jafar Ali A. Malnas, counsel for respondent Nos. 1 to 4.

CORAM : PRAVIN S. PATIL, J.

DATE : 16/02/2026

1. In the present matter, the counsel appearing for employee/ respondent states that this matter is pending since 2011.
2. No one is present on behalf of appellant.
3. List this matter on **24/02/2026** with understanding that, if appellant failed to appear in the matter, this Court will constrain to pass appropriate orders in the matter.

(PRAVIN S. PATIL, J.)