



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
NAGPUR BENCH : NAGPUR**

**FIRST APPEAL NO. 560 OF 2011**

**(Vinod Haribhau Ambatkar V/s Smt. Sangita Gangadhar Shende & Ors.)**

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram, Appearances, court's orders or directions and Registrar's orders	Court's or Judge's orders
---	---------------------------

Dr. R. S. Sundaram, Advocate for Appellant.  
Mr. Jafar Ali A. Malnas, Advocate for Respondent  
Nos.1 to 4.

-----  
**CORAM : PRAVIN S. PATIL, J.**  
**DATE : FEBRUARY 24, 2026**

. Due to paucity of time, this matter cannot be heard today. Hence, list the matter in second week of March, 2026.

**[PRAVIN S. PATIL, J.]**

*vijaya*