

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
BENCH AT NAGPUR  
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

FIRST APPEAL NO. 560 OF 2011

Vinod Haribhau Ambatkar ....PETITIONER

V/S

Smt. Sangita Gangadhar Shende And Oths ....RESPONDENT

DR RS SUNDARAM AND MISS UR TANNA for Petitioner  
JAFAR ALI A. MALNAS for Respondent

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE NEERAJ P. DHOTE  
J**

**DATE : 17th March, 2026**

**P.C. :**

At the request of Adv. Ms. U.R. Tanna for Appellant S.O. to  
30/03/2026.

**( FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL )**