



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH, NAGPUR

FIRST APPEAL NO. 560/2011

Vinod Haribhau Ambadkar

Vs.

Smt. Sangita Gangadhar Shende and Ors.

.....
Office Notes, Office Memoranda of
Coram, appearances, Court's orders
or directions and Registrar's orders

Court's or Judge's order

.....
Mr. N. Z. Mirza, Advocate h/f. Mr. J. A. Malnas, Advocate for Respondent
Nos.1 to 4.

CORAM : NEERAJ P. DHOTE, J.

DATED : 30.03.2026

1. None appears for the Appellant.
2. Mr. N. Z. Mirza, learned Advocate holding for Mr. J. A. Malnas, learned Advocate for Respondent Nos.1 to 4 seeks time on the health ground of learned Advocate Mr. J.A. Malnas.
3. Stand over to 15.04.2026.

(NEERAJ P. DHOTE, J)